
City of Ann Arbor
Poverty Applications

2015 thru 2020

Year 2020
Month Count Change in Value Average Granted % Granted Denied
March 41 1,445,105$              $38,029 38 93% 3
July **** JBOR has not met **** **** **** ****
December **** DBOR has not met **** **** **** ****
Total POV 41 1,445,105$              38 93% 3

Year 2019
Month Count Change in Value Average Granted % Granted Denied
March 30 1,196,090$              $42,718 28 93% 2
July 16 335,055$                 $33,506 10 63% 6
December 26 217,893$                 $11,468 19 73% 7
Total POV 72 1,749,038$              57 79% 15

Year 2018
Month Count Change in Value Average Granted % Granted Denied
March 41 1,265,087$              $39,534 32 78% 9
July 16 228,876$                 $17,606 13 81% 3
December 8 91,436$                    $45,718 2 25% 6
Total POV 65 1,585,399$              47 72% 18

Year 2017
Month Count Change in Value Average Granted % Granted Denied
March 46 1,257,611$              $38,109 33 72% 13
July 12 125,265$                 $17,895 7 58% 5
December 10 101,110$                 $50,555 2 20% 8
Total POV 68 1,483,986$              42 62% 26

Year 2016
Month Count Change in Value Average Granted % Granted Denied
March 43 1,205,600$              $36,533 33 77% 10
July 19 342,997$                 $31,182 11 58% 8
December 4 27,889$                    $13,945 2 50% 2
Total POV 66 1,576,486$              46 70% 20

Year 2015
Month Count Change in Value Average Granted % Granted Denied
March 43 1,334,403$              $49,422 27 63% 16
July 23 412,106$                 $29,436 14 61% 9
December 5 81,784$                    $40,892 2 40% 3
Total POV 71 1,828,293$              43 61% 28



City of Ann Arbor
Poverty Applications

2015 thru 2020

Year 2020
Month Count Change in Value Average Approved % Granted Denied
Total POV 41 1,445,105$              38 93% 3

Year 2019
Month Count Change in Value Average Approved % Granted Denied
Total POV 72 1,749,038$              57 79% 15

Year 2018
Month Count Change in Value Average Approved % Granted Denied
Total POV 65 1,585,399$              47 72% 18

Year 2017
Total POV 68 1,483,986$              42 62% 26

Year 2016
Month Count Change in Value Average Approved % Granted Denied
Total POV 66 1,576,486$              46 70% 20

Year 2015
Month Count Change in Value Average Approved % Granted Denied
Total POV 71 1,828,293$              43 61% 28
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